 TECHNICAL MANUAL
"TempSentry"
Bi-Directional Temperature Limit Controller
  Sixth Edition
 May 15, 1997
TABLE OF CONTENTS
 PURPOSE....................................................................................1
 DESCRIPTION.............................................................................1

272041 WASHER, NYLON PLAIN #6 REG  KEYS 3163 1 EA
279022 SPACER, M-F TYPE 6-32x1.25  KYST 1955 5 EA
279024 SPACER, M-F TYPE 6-32x.313  SMTH 8249  2 EA
351030 BEZEL, FRT  WRNR 351030/470590 1 EA
351048 CHASSIS, FRT  WRNR 351048/470738 1 EA
352052 MOUNTING CLAMP  WRNR 352052/470602 2 EA
352056 COVER PLATE, INTERNAL  WRNR 352056/470694 1 EA
353056 COVER, FRT   WRNR 353026/470694 1 EA
Technical Manual No 451020
TempSentry Bi-Directional Temperature Limit Controller
18
Part Number:      048048
Drawing Number:   470582 (see Page 20)
"TempSentry"  ANALOG PCB ASSY
PART #                  DESC                                         MFGR     MFGR'S NO        QTY  UM
051035 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 27Ω ROHM RC07GF270J 1 EA
051049 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 100Ω ROHM  RC07GF101J 1 EA
051073 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 1.0K ROHM RCO7GF102J 2 EA
051076 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 1.3K ROHM RC07GF132J 1 EA
051082 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 2.4K ROHM RC07GF242J 1 EA
051083 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 2.7K ROHM RC07GF272J 2 EA
051095 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 8.2K ROHM RC07GF822J 2 EA
051096 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 9.1K ROHM RC07GF912J 1 EA
051099 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 12k ROHM RC07GF123J 1 EA
051106 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 24K ROHM RC07GF243J 3 EA
051107 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 27K ROHM RC07GF273J 1 EA
051113 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 47K ROHM RC07GF473J 2 EA
051121 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 100K ROHM RC07GF104J 5 EA
052209 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 121Ω ROHM RN55D1210F 1 EA
052237 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 237Ω ROHM RN55D2370F 1 EA
052238 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 243Ω ROHM RN55D2430F 1 EA
052271 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 536Ω DIGI 536X 1 EA
052278 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 634Ω ROHM RN55D6340F 1 EA
052288 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 806Ω ROHM RN55D8060F 1 EA
052295 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 953Ω ROHM RN55D9530F 1 EA
052301 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 1.00K DIGI 1.0KX  2 EA
052306 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 1.13K ROHM RN55D1131F 1 EA
052309 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 1.21K ROHM RN55D1211F 1 EA
052313 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 1.33K ROHM RN55D1331F 1 EA
052321 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 1.62K DIGI 1.62KX 1 EA
052327 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 1.87K ROHM RN55D1871F 1 EA
052337 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 2.37K ROHM RN55D2371F 1 EA
052340 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 2.55K ROHM RN55D2551F 1 EA
052369 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 5.11K ROHM RN55D5111F 1 EA
052393 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 9.09K DIGI 9.09KX 1 EA
052395 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 9.53K ROHM RN55D9531F 1 EA
052396 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 9.76K ROHM RN55D9761F 1 EA
052401 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 10.0K ROHM RN55D1002F 6 EA
052406 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 11.3K ROHM RN55D1132F 1 EA
052412 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 13.0K ROHM RN55D1302F 1 EA
052439 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 24.9K ROHM RN55D2492F 1 EA
052528 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 191K ROHM RN55D1913F 1 EA
052538 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 243K ROHM RN55D2433F 1 EA
052543 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 274K ROHM RN55D2743F 1 EA
052552 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 340K ROHM RN55D3403F 1 EA
052554 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 357K DIGI 357KX 1 EA
054003 POTENTIOMETER, TRIM 1T-3/8 50 BRNS 3386P-1-500 1 EA
054004 POTENTIOMETER, TRIM 1T-3/8 100 BRNS 3386P-1-101 1 EA
 continued ...

C
57
C
63
C
58
C72
048049 USA
Technical Manual No 451020
TempSentry Bi-Directional Temperature Limit Controller
22
Part Number:      048049
Drawing Number:   470583 (see Page 22)
"TempSentry"  DIGITAL PCB ASSY
PART #                  DESC                                         MFGR     MFGR'S NO        QTY  UM
051082 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 2.4K MOUS 29SJ250-2.4K 3 EA
051077 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 1.5K MOUS 29SJ250-1.5K 1 EA
051106 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 24K MOUS 29SJ250-24K 2 EA
051129 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 220K MOUS 29SJ250-220K 1 EA
051141 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 680K ROHM RC07GF684J 1 EA
051145 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 1.0M MOUS 29SJ250-1.0MEG 1 EA
051156 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 3.0 M ROHM RC07GF305J 2 EA
052238 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 243Ω ROHM RN55D2430F 1 EA
052282 RESISTOR, FILM 1/8W 1% 698Ω ROHM RN55D6980F 1 EA
054004 POTENTIOMETER, TRIM 1T 100Ω BRNS 3386P-1-101 1 EA
054042 POTENTIOMETER, CONT 1T-5/8 5K A-B 73N1N056S502W 2 EA
056001 VARISTOR, 31VDC 180MJ  GE V39MA2B 4 EA
062060 CAPACITOR, CRMC 25V .01uF MOUS 21FG010 10 EA

70
R
71
04
80
50
U
SA
Technical Manual No 451020
TempSentry Bi-Directional Temperature Limit Controller
24
Part Number:      048050
Drawing Number:   470584 (see Page 24)
"TempSentry"  DVM PCB ASSY
PART #                  DESC                                         MFGR     MFGR'S NO        QTY  UM
051053 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 150Ω ROHM RC07GF151J  8 EA
051087 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 3.9K ROHM RC07GF392J 3 EA
051097 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 10K ROHM RC07GF103J 1 EA
051113 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 47K ROHM RC07GF473J 1 EA
054041 POTENTIOMETER, CONT  10K ALPH V24PV25SB10K 2 EA
062041 CAPACITOR, DISC 1000V 0.001uF SPRG 5GA-D10 1 EA
062060 CAPACITOR, CRMC 25V .01uF MOUS 21FG010 4  EA

R97
R92
R91
R90
D
S8 S8Q12
R78
048051USA
Technical Manual No 451020
TempSentry Bi-Directional Temperature Limit Controller
26
Part Number: 048051
Drawing Number:   470585 (see Page 26)
"TempSentry"  CONTROL PCB ASSY
PART #                  DESC                                         MFGR     MFGR'S NO        QTY  UM
051059 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5%  270Ω MOUS 29SJ250-270 9 EA
051073 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 1.0K ROHM RC07GF102J 1 EA
051082 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5% 2.4K ROHM RC07GF242J 8 EA
051087 RESISTOR, COMP 1/4W 5%     3.9K MOUS 29SJ250-3.9K 10 EA
083021 TRANSISTOR, NPN  2N3904 MOUS KN3904 10 EA
102010 SWITCH, PB PCB   SHDW 200130 8 EA
109005 KEY CAP, GRY 1-LED  SHDW 71077 8 EA
121003 LED, MIN RED DIFF T1  ROHM SLH-34-VR3 2 EA

K1
TR
IM
ZE
R
O
R
zt
Technical Manual No 451020
TempSentry Bi-Directional Temperature Limit Controller
28
Part Number:      048053
Drawing Number:   470734 (see Page 28)
"TempSentry"  RELAY OUTPUT PCB ASSY
PART #                  DESC                                         MFGR     MFGR'S NO        QTY  UM
051047  RESISTOR, CFLM 1/4W 5% 68Ω MOUS 29SJ250-68 3 EA
054012  POTENTIOMETER, TRM 1T-3/8 50K BRNS 3386P-1-503 1 EA
081003  DIODE, RECT 400V 1A  SPC 1N4004 3 EA
093029  IC, TEMP SENSOR  NS LM335Z 1 EA
111004  COVER, MIN PCB RELAY  P&B 35C620 3 EA